
 

 

DAVAO DEL NORTE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
TASK FORCE DUTERTE NORTHERN DAVAO POWER 

Main Office: Km. 100, Montevista, Compostela Valley Province 

Tagum Area Office: Bibu Square Bldg., Tagum City Davao del Norte 

TIN: 000-570-516-000 
Fax Nos. (084) 655-0441 , 655-7023 Telephone No. (084) 655-0276   Email address: daneco.bac@gmail.com 

Ikaw, Ako, Tayo Kabisig ng DANECO 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

The Davao del Norte Electric Cooperative (DANECO), Inc. invites interested bidders to bid for: 
 
A) 100KVA Transformers 

Item 
No. 

Specifications QTY Approved Budget Cost 
(ABC) VAT inclusive 

Source of 
Fund 

1) Distribution Transformer, 100 KVA, 7620/13200V 
120/240V, Copper to Copper Winding, Silicon Core 
Non-PCB Oil, w/ External Tap changer 
Bushings: HV-2, LV-3 

10 
units 

Php 1,510,000.00 APPROVED 
CAPEX 

 

B) KWH Meter 
Item 
No. 

Specifications QTY Approved Budget Cost 
(ABC) VAT inclusive 

Source of 
Fund 

2) BOTTOM CONNECTED ELECTRONIC KWH METER 
1P, 3W, 240V, LCD display, CL 100, CA-0.5 w/ at least 
7 anti-tampering functions 
Display-Energy, Max Demand, Inst. Demand, Voltage, 
Amperes, with battery back-up, w/ ERC Seal & Sticker 

1000 
units 

Php 2,100,000.00 APPROVED 
CAPEX 

 
 

Significant Dates: 

Activities Date and Time Venue 

Advertisement November 21, 2019 at Manila Bulletin  

Purchase of Bid 
Documents 

November 22, 2019 – December 2, 2019, 8:00 AM to 
5:00 PM except Saturday, Sunday and Holiday, and 
December 3, 2019, 8:00 AM to 10:00 AM 

DANECO Bibu Office, Tagum City 

Pre-Bid Conference December 3, 2019 at 10:00 AM Tuesday GMs Residence, Montevista GHQ 

Deadline of the 
Submission of Bids 

December 17, 2019 at 10:00 AM Tuesday GMs Residence, Montevista GHQ 

Opening and 
Evaluation of Bids 

December 17, 2019 at 10:00 AM Tuesday GMs Residence, Montevista GHQ 

 

The details of the items to be bid and instruction to bidders are contained in the Bidding Documents which would be 
made available upon payment of Non-Refundable Bid Documents Fee of the following: 
A.1 Php5,000.00 B.1 Php5,000.00  
 

The Pre-Bid Conference is open only to those who have purchased the Bid Documents. Attendance to Pre-Bid 

conference is COMPULSORY.  
 

DANECO, Inc. reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to declare failure of bidding, or not award the 
contract, or to waive any defect contained in the bid and to accept such bid most advantageous to DANECO without 
incurring any liability or obligation to the affected bidder/s. 
 

For inquiries, please contact our BAC Secretariat at 09467438136 (SMART/TNT) or email at daneco.bac@gmail.com.  
 

Issued by:       Noted by:   
 

NIELO A. JAPAY, REE     MARIO ANGELO M. SOTTO, MDMG, DPA 
BAC Chairperson     Acting General Manager    
 

Published at Manila Bulletin on 11.21.2019 issue  ITB No.: 2019-011 


